CH \$40.00 86550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partpic LLC	FORMERLY Partpic, Inc.	11/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A9.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Lytton Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301-1044	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86550414	PARTPIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062667010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-266-4064

Email: trademarks@amazon.com
Correspondent Name: Amazon Trademark Group
Address Line 1: 440 Terry Avenue North

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pete Becker
SIGNATURE:	/pb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Partpic LLC - 2016-11-01 - IP Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Partpic LLC - 2016-11-01 - IP Bill of Sale#page2.tif source=Partpic LLC - 2016-11-01 - IP Bill of Sale#page3.tif source=Partpic LLC - 2016-11-01 - IP Bill of Sale#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0916

900385370

source=Partpic LLC - 2016-11-01 - IP Bill of Sale#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0917

BILL OF SALE

This BILL OF SALE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), effective as of November 1—, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Partpic LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Seller"), and A9.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

- 1. Pursuant to, and subject to the effectiveness of that certain Distribution Agreement, effective as of the Effective Date (the "Distribution Agreement"), by and between Seller and Buyer, Seller hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Property (as hereinafter defined), the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer for its own use and enjoyment, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.
- 2. "Property" as used herein is the Distributor Intellectual Property, as defined in the Distribution Agreement, which includes, but is not limited to, the items listed on <u>Schedules A, B and C</u> attached hereto.
- 3. Title and risk shall pass to Buyer as of the Effective Date of this Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

Document 2.2.2 4823-8339-4619.v2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bill of Sale to be executed on the dates set forth below.

PARTPIC LLC

DocuSigned by:

By: Name: Michael D. Deal

Title: Vice President and Secretary Date Signed: October 27, 2016

Address:

410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109 A9.COM, INC.

Brian kunnan

By: F903120BF677415...
Name: Brian Kennan

Address:

410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109

SIGNATURE PAGE TO BILL OF SALE

Document 2.2.2 4823-8339-4619.v2

DISTRIBUTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>Schedule A</u> Domain Names

Domain Name	Registry Domain ID	Creation Date
Partpic.com	1770861105_DOMAIN_COM- VRSN	January 4, 2013
Fastenernow.com	1895201437_DOMAIN_COM- VRSN	January 11, 2015

<u>Schedule B</u> Trademarks

Mark	Application Serial No.) Judius	Filing date
PARTPIC	86/550,414	Pending	March 2, 2015

Schedule C Patents

Title	Application No.	Status	Publication	Publication	Filing date
			Number	Date	
Imaging System For	PCT/US2016/024055	Pending		October 6,	March 24,
Imaging			WO/2016/160525	2016	2016
Replacement Parts			A1		
Imaging System For	14/671,218	Published	US-2016-0284116-	September	March 27,
Imaging			A1	29, 2016	2015
Replacement Parts					
Method for	14/502,831	Published	US-2015-0095196-	April 2, 2015	September
Identifying			A1		30, 2014
Replacement Parts					
and Extracting					
Features Via a					
Sequence of Images					
Method for	61/884680	Inactive	N/A	N/A	September
Identifying				Y 1 1 1 1	30, 2013
Replacement Parts				I I I I I	
and Extracting					
Features Via a					
Sequence of Images				1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Document 2,2,2 4823-8339-4619.v2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0920



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 07115DF59B8546928D031838FF3FA502

Subject: ACTION: Document 2.2.2 - Bill of Sale.pdf

Document Type: Board Consent

Legal VP: Deal Bulk Send: No Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 3 Certificate Pages: 2

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Signatures: 2

Initials: 0

Envelope Originator:

Status: Completed

Kris Becker

ATTN: Debbie Shaver PO BOX 81226 Seattle, WA 98108 krbecker@amazon.com IP Address: 54.240.196.186

Record Tracking

Status: Original

27-Oct-2016 | 14:53

Holder: Kris Becker

krbecker@amazon.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Brian Kennan

bkennan@amazon.com

Director/Legal

Amazon

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Michael D. Deal deal@amazon.com

LP

Amazon

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Mary Long

mplong@amazon.com

Signature

-DocuSigned by: Brian kennan

-F903120BF677415

Using IP Address: 54.240.196.186

March Del

39FCD64500764AC ..

Using IP Address: 54.240.196.170

Timestamp

Sent: 27-Oct-2016 | 14:56 Viewed: 27-Oct-2016 | 16:20 Signed: 27-Oct-2016 | 16:20

Sent: 27-Oct-2016 | 14:56 Viewed: 27-Oct-2016 | 16:22 Signed: 27-Oct-2016 | 16:22

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp **Editor Delivery Events** Status Timestamp **Agent Delivery Events** Status Timestamp Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp **Certified Delivery Events** Status Timestamp **Carbon Copy Events** Status Timestamp

Amazon Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

COPIED

Sent: 27-Oct-2016 | 16:22

TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0921 Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

ID:

Theresa Lee

theresa.lee@pillsburylaw.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

ID.

COPIED

Sent: 27-Oct-2016 | 16:22

Notary Events		Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	27-Oct-2016 16:22
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	27-Oct-2016 16:22
Signing Complete	Security Checked	27-Oct-2016 16:22
Signing Complete Completed	Security Checked	27-Oct-2016 16:22

TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 11/18/2016